CARLTON cum WILLINGHAM
PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
Thursday 11 November 2021 at 8pm

St Peter’s Church

Minutes of meeting held 19 August 2021

Vacancy on the council
New website update
Grass cutting contract

Payment authorisations

5.1.1 SLCC chqgno 377

5.1.2  Mrs M Field chg no 378

5.1.3 CGM chgno 379

5.1.4  Thurlow Estate Mgt chq no 380
5.1.5  Edith Osborn

O b tHhh

Receipts, payments and reconciliation — 31 October as attached

Precept 2022/2023

Update on local Plan -Six Mile Bottom
Update On Willingham Green Scrapyard

S106 monies/other uses

LHI Willingham Green

Speed limits

Road surfaces/gulleys

Flooding on B1050

Footpaths

Trees — The Queen’s Green Canopy Project
Local Environment Survey
Climate Change issues

Bonfires and burning of haystacks
Village Emblem

District councillor’s report

County councillor’s report

AGENDA

1 Apologies

2

3 Declarations of Interest

4 Administration
4.1
4.2
43

5 Finance
5.1
5.2
5.3

6 Planning
6.1
6.2

7 Environmental
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
75
7.6
1.7
7.8
7.9
7.10
7.11

8

9

10

General observations or matters for consideration at the next meeting

Next Parish Council Meeting  Thursday 10 February 2022 at 8pm

67.00
25.00
123.29
119.70
18.20

ALL
ALL
ALL

EO
EO
EO
EO
EO

ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

GH

HB

ALL



