CARLTON cum WILLINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday 11 November 2021 at 8pm St Peter's Church

AGENDA

1	Apologies			
2	Minutes of med	Minutes of meeting held 19 August 2021		
3	Declarations of Interest			
4	Administration 4.1 4.2 4.3	Vacancy on the council New website update Grass cutting contract	ALL ALL ALL	
5	Finance 5.1	Payment authorisations 5.1.1 SLCC chq no 377 £ 67.00 5.1.2 Mrs M Field chq no 378 £ 25.00 5.1.3 CGM chq no 379 £ 123.29 5.1.4 Thurlow Estate Mgt chq no 380 £ 119.70 5.1.5 Edith Osborn £ 18.20	EO EO EO EO	
	5.2 5.3	Receipts, payments and reconciliation – 31 October as attached Precept 2022/2023	ALL ALL	
6	Planning 6.1 6.2	Update on local Plan -Six Mile Bottom Update On Willingham Green Scrapyard	ALL ALL	
7	Environmental 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.9 7.10 7.11	S106 monies/other uses LHI Willingham Green Speed limits Road surfaces/gulleys Flooding on B1050 Footpaths Trees – The Queen's Green Canopy Project Local Environment Survey Climate Change issues Bonfires and burning of haystacks	ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	
8	District councillor's report		GH	
9	County councillor's report		НВ	
10	General observations or matters for consideration at the next meeting		ALI.	